300 WASHINGTON ST.

' A BROOKLINE, MA 02445
‘ . P. (617) 383-6000
F. (617) 383-6001

LAW OFFICE ofr ROBERT L. ALLEN JR.,LLp

From the Desk of:
Robert L. Allen, Jz., Esq.

ballen@boballenlaw.com
August 1, 2019
ViA HAND DELIVERY .
Attn: Polly Selkoe & Charlotte Leis E @ E ﬂ W E
Planning Department
Brookline Town Hall AUG ._1 72019
333 Washington Street '
Brookline, MA 02445 TOWN OF BROOKLINE
PLANNING & COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Re:  Zoning Appeal
80 Heath Street (495 Warren Street) Brookline, MA

Dear Polly & Charlotte:

I write on behalf of my clients, Isabelle and Ian Loring, owners of and applicants for the
property located at 495 Watren Street, located between 80 Heath Street and 489 Warren Street,
Brookline, Massachusetts. Enclosed please find the following documents related to this zoning

appeal:

- Zoning Application (otiginal and 1 copy);

- Denial Letter (2 copies);

- Support Letter of 70 Heath Street (2 copies);

- Impact Statement (16 copies);

- Zoning Chart (16 copies);

- Proposed Floor Plans and Elevations (16 copies);

- Existing and Proposed Site Plan (16 copies);

- Proposed Landscape Plan (16 copies);

- Proposed Subdivision Plan (16 copies); and

- Filing Fee ($700.00 Town of Brookline; $21.00 Brookline TAB).

Kindly notify my office once the application has been deemed complete putsuant to
Section 9.04.4 of the Zoning By-Law in order to schedule the Planning Board and Boatrd of

Appeals hearings.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions or if any further
information is required, please be in touch at my above-listed telephone number.

Ot d 0, 7

Robert L. Allen, Jr.

BA/slg

Enclosures



EXHIBIT A

TOWN OF BROOKLINE BOARD OF APPEALS
APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMITS AND/OR VARIANCES
(See MGL c. 40A s. 9 &10, BOA Rules and Regulations, and Zoning By-laws § 9)

Date: 8 ;, 1 ; 2019

Address of Premises: 50 Heath Street (495 Warren Street)* Brookline, MA
*Proposed subdivided lot (plan included): 495 Warren Street will be located between 489 Warren St and 80 Heath St, both owned by the Lorings.
Applicant(s): Isabelle & Ian Loring Address: 5 Polo Field Lane
Dedham, MA 02026

Owner(s) of c/o Law Office of Robert L. Allen Jr., LLP 300 Washington Street, Brookline, MA 02445

Record: Same Address:  Same

Deed recorded in Registry of Deeds, Book __ 36566** Page 417

or registered in the Land Registration Office under Certificate No.

Tax Assessor’s Property ID No.:**  Map: 85 Block: 337 Lot: 18-19
**NOTE: Information above provided for 80 Heath Street
1. Is the applicant applying for special permits X _and/or variances ___7 Please list Zoning By-law

sections under which special permits and/or variances are requested. (Refer to Denial Letter.)

Sections 5.09.2.N - Design Review; 5.20 - Floor Area Ratio; 5.91.2.b. - minimum usable open space; 6.04.5.E. - Design of all off-street
parking and any other relief the Board deems necessary.

2. Provide a description of your proposal including proposed use, size, location on the site, etc.

Construct new single-family home

3. Present use of property (No. of dwelling units, if any).
Land
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Proposed use of property (description of all buildings and facilities, hours of operation, number of
employees, visits by clients or pupils, amount of off-street parking, square footage of proposed
additions or structures, etc.)

Single-family dwelling with 7,196 s.f. of gross floor area

Why does the applicant believe that the proposed use or building will meet the conditions for a special
permit under Sec. 9.05 of the Brookline Zoning By-Law and will be in harmony with the purpose and
intent of the Bylaw?

The proposed location is appropriate for the proposed single-family dwelling. The proposal will not adversely affect the
neighborhood. The proposal will not cause a nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians as ample parking and an
appropriate driveway will be provided for the proposed use and anticipated circulation. Adequate facilities will be provided
or the operation of a single-family dwelling.

(IF APPLICABLE) Why does the applicant believe that the proposed use or building will meet the
conditions for a variance under MGL c. 40A, Sec. 10, i.e. what are the special circumstances relating
to soil conditions, shape, or topography of such land or structures, which do not generally affect
other land or structures in the same zoning district, so that a literal enforcement of the by-law would
involve substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, and that relief may be granted without
substantial detriment to the public good and without substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of the By-law?

N/A
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Certification and Signatures

If your application is deemed incomplete per §9.04.4 of the Zoning By-law, the missing information must be
submitted before a Board of Appeals hearing is scheduled. After the Board of Appeals hearing is set, the
Planning Board will hold a meeting prior to the Board of Appeals hearing to consider the case and make a
recommendation to the Board of Appeals. Contact the Planning and Community Development Department
(617-730-2130) with any questions about the approval process and/or meeting schedules.

Checklist
0O  An original completed application (2 copies)

Denial Letter issued by the Building Department (2 copies)

A certified plot plan or site plan showing existing and proposed conditions (16 copies)

One full size floor plans and elevations showing existing and proposed conditions

11x17 sized plans including floor plans and elevations which indicate all existing and all proposed
conditions (16 copies)

Application fee ($350 base fee + $21 newspaper fee + $50 per 1,000 net sqft)

0 Any previous relief granted by the Board of Appeals for the lot (if applicable)

O moo

O

(Signatures of Appellant(s) and Owner(s) of Record are required.)

1 (We) hereby certify that the statements within my (our) Appeal and attachments are true and accurate to the
best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

aw i@ gfi{/lof

=

anature(s) of Appe@ﬁt Datt Daytime Telephone Number and/or Cell

E-Mail Address

G &7//17

ofRecord ’ Date Daytime Telephone Number and/or Cell

E ignaturé(s) of Own

E-Mail Address

If Applicable:

Robert L. Allen, Jr. 617-383-6000

Name of Attorney for Applicant Phone Number of Attorney
300 Washington Street Brookline, MA 02445 BAllen@boballenlaw.com
Address of Attorney E-Mail Address

John Gassett, Shope Reno Wharton 203-852-7250

Name of Architect or Designer Phone Number

Jj-gassett@srwol.com

E-Mail Address
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TOWNoOofBROOKLINE
Massachusetts
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Daniel Bennett
Building Commissioner

Tuesday, July 23,2019
Robert L. Allen, Jr.

300 Washington Street
Brookline, MA 02445

ubject: ATH STREET. BR 02445

Dear Robert L. Allen, Jr..
Your request to:

Construct new home

at 80 HEATH STREET, BROOKLINE, MA 02445 is denied .

The subject premises is located in a(n) S-40 SINGLE-FAMILY District.

The site plan by DGT Associates dated June 18, 2019 and architectural plans by Shope Reno Wharton dated June 18, 2019 do not conform to the
following requirements of the Town of Brookline Zoning By-Law:

§5.09.2.N - DESIGN REVIEW
§5.20- FLOOR AREA RATIO
§5.91.2.b - MINIMUM USABLE OPEN SPACE

§6.04.5E — DESIGN OF ALL OFF-STREET PARKING FACILITIES

ANY OTHER RELIEF THE BOARD MAY FIND NECESSARY

In accordance with the provisions of the Zoning By-Law, you may apply to the Board of Appeals for the above noted relief within thirty (30) days of
receipt of this letter.

Respectfully,

Josepih Braga

Joseph Braga
Deputy Building Commissioner
617-730-2104

333 Washington Street, Brookline, Massachusetts 02445 Tel: (617) 730-2100 Fax: (617) 739-7542 www.brooklinema.gov



TO: Zoning Board of Appeals
RE: 495 Warten Street, Brookline, MA

Please be advised that I am an (citcle oneximmediate Mghq’ 61) bf the above referenced

property and heteby support the proposal to construct a new single family home. 1 have reviewed
the plans and think the impact is minimal and do not object, not do I feel that this will be a nuisance
ot have any adverse effect on the neighborhood. I supportt the issuance of a vatiance ot special
petmit, ot any relief that may be necessary.

Signed this 2L day of _TU1 Y , 2019
SUMON T TarLS DUV S0 20 St BY0kNNg MA T00ZZ
Name I Address

1 ! Zoning Client Questionnaire © 2016 Law Office of Robert L. Allen Jr., LLP
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JULY 30, 2019

Attn: Polly Selkoe
Planning Department
Brookline Town Hall
333 Washington Street
Brookline, MA 02445

RE: Impact Statement
495 Warren Street (currently part of 80 Heath Street)
Brookline, MA 02445

Dear Polly,

In regard to the Special Permit Application recently filed for the above referenced property, we respectfully
submit the following Impact Statement pursuant to section 5.09.4 of the Zoning By-Law:

5.09 (4) Community and Environmental Impact and Design Standards

a. Preservation of Trees and Landscape
#495 Warren Street is located between Warren Street and Lowell Lane. The property previously
contained a single-family residence which has since been demolished. The existing landscape
includes remnants of the previous home including a portion of the driveway, fencing, stone walls,
and piers. The property is a mixture of open lawn and trees of various sizes and ages.

The majority of trees on the property are norway maples (Acer platanoides). Norway maple is an
invasive species and is on the Department of Agriculture’s “Massachusetts Prohibited Plant List.”
Other species of trees located on the property include, elm, white/scarlet/red/pin oaks, white pine,
sugar maple, sycamore maple (also classified as invasive), black/pin cherries, beech, katsura, and
dogwood. It should also be noted that there are hemlocks on the property that are infested with
Wooly Adelgid. Several hemlocks have already succumbed to the pests and the others are likely to
suffer the same fate. Invasive species, dead, and diseased trees account for roughly 70% of the total
trees proposed to be removed at #495,

It is the goal of the homeowner to remove all trees that are diseased or damaged and all invasive tree
species that are not of value for screening or scale (as advised by the project landscape architect).
The landscape architect has designed the landscape to minimize the extent of site disturbance in
order to limit the removal of mature trees to only those necessary to allow for the desired site
programming. The planting design focuses on the use of a mix of ornamental and native species to
provide an aesthetic that fits with the character of this Brookline nei ghborhood. The planting plans
also aim to provide privacy and screening to benefit both the homeowners at #495 and their
abutters.

The homeowner along with the landscape architect has designed the landscape for their active
family life. This includes large lawns for ball playing, gardens, large trees, and a swimming pool.

18 MARSHATIT STRELT SOUTH NORWAIK CT U()a')d

shoperenowkarton com r2ny 852 72350



Patios and stepping stones will be a natural stone material. The driveway and auto courts are to be
asphalt with stone accents. The property will also have subtle landscape lighting for safety and to
enhance nighttime aesthetic. Care has been taken to locate utilities in areas that are out of view and
can be adequately screened from abutters. The homeowner intends to retain the existing stone wall
and piers that add character to the streetscape of Warren Street. They will repair these items as
necessary and under the advisement to the landscape architect.

Relation of Buildings to Environment

The proposed new home has been carefully designed to integrate harmoniously with the terrain,
trees, landscape and natural features of the property and the surrounding vicinity. The roof height
of the main wing in the center of the home is designed to be only 33’ above finish grade, and the
rooflines of the surrounding parts of the home are lower. Additionally, all rooflines around the
perimeter of the home slope down the top of the first floor walls. Shadows from the home will not
affect abutting properties or the public street. The home will be built to exceed all code-required
standards for efficiency, insulation, glass/glazing performance, and stormwater retention. Exterior
materials for the home have been selected to integrate visually with the surrounding environment as
well.

Relation of Buildings to the Form of the Streetscape and Neighborhood
The architecture of the proposed home was carefully crafted to minimize bulk and volume, and
several design techniques were employed to reduce the visual scale of the building:

* Rooflines slope down to the first floor level. By this, we mean that the building does not have
two-story high exterior walls, except at gable faces or in the center of the home, (Please see
comments on building height in part “b” above.)

*  The building was designed to have a main central wing, with lower wings on each side, lower
porch roofs and a number of smaller roof elements, like dormers, gables, and first floor bays,
comprising the building form. These elements create a graceful composition of smaller
elements, instead of one large building mass

* Natural materials have been selected to allow the house to harmonize with the natural character
of the surroundings. The roofing will be red cedar shakes which will age to a light brown color.
Gutters and leader pipes will be red copper, and there will also be red copper in some smaller
roof areas which will age to a brown patina. All wall shingles including, gables and dormers
will be red cedar with a natural brown stain. Walls at the two lower wings will be stone, set in
a random rectangular pattern comprised of a blend of tan, gray, and brown granites. Doors,
Windows, and painted wood trim will be a warm medium gray color.

Open Space

All open space (both landscaped and usable) has been designed to add to the visual amenities of the
vicinity, and to supplement the natural qualities for the property to the benefit of anyone passing the
site, or overlooking it from neighboring properties. The design for the property’s open space
specifically encourages social interaction and outdoor use. It has been designed to maximize utility
and facilitate maintenance. All landscaped open space shall be continuously maintained.



Circulation

Vehicular circulation utilizes the existing driveway entrance from Warren Street, located in the
southernmost corner of the property, as well as a new driveway entrance further west (also on
Warren Street.) Both entrances are a safe distance from the nearest intersection, and provide clear
site lines for safety. A large parking court has been avoided by creating two smaller parking areas
internal to the property. The smaller of these is close to the front entrance and will serve as short-
term parking for visitors. Daily family parking will occur in the 2-car garage and in the garage
court. This arrangement allows vehicles to enter and exit the property smoothly and safely, and
keeps vehicles off the public street where they are screened from view.

Pedestrian circulation throughout the property is accommodated by graceful pathways, landscape
steps and lawn areas.

Stormwater Drainage

Stormwater management will comply with Article 8.25 and meet stormwater management
standards. Special attention will be given to proper site surface drainage so that removal of surface
waters will not adversely affect neighboring properties or the public storm drainage system. All
surface water shall be removed from roofed and paved areas and carried away in an underground
drainage system. Surface water shall be collected continuously from paved areas so that it will not
create puddles or obstruct the flow of vehicular or pedestrian traffic.

Sub-surface drainage galleys will be located underground in the front portion of the property,
beneath the front lawn and driveway areas. Additional underground drainage structures will be
located in the rear lawn areas west of the pool if needed.

Utility Service

All utilities services including electric, telephone, cable TV, water, gas and sanitary sewer will be
routed underground from Warren Street to the basement mechanical areas of the proposed home.
Electric service will be routed underground from the main house to the pool house. Water, gas and
sanitary sewer service for the pool house will be routed underground directly from the existing
utility locations on Warren street.

Advertising Features
No advertising features are proposed for this project.

Special Features
This standard is not applicable.

Safety and Security

All open and enclosed spaces have been designed to facilitate building evacuation and maximum
accessibility by fire, police, and other emergency personnel and equipment. A sophisticated
fire/burglary alarm system shall be incorporated to minimize the fear and probability of personal
harm or injury resulting from of any accident or attempted criminal acts.

Heritage
This standard is not applicable to this property.

Microclimate

This project will not create any adverse effects on the localized climatic characteristics of its given
area. All aspects of the project, including any outdoor mechanical equipment will comply with the
provisions of the Noise Control By-Law.



m. Energy Efficiency
The proposed project will incorporate best practices in current energy efficiency technology.
Sprayed urethane foam insulation will exceed R-values required by code. Windows and doors will
utilize high quality insulated glass with low emissivity treatment, and broad overhangs and porch
roofs protect windows from unnecessary heat gain. When air is exhausted from the home to bring in
fresh air, the heat energy in the exhaust air will be captured and re-used with energy recovery
ventilators. Piping, ductwork and condensate lines will be properly insulated to prevent energy loss
during distribution. All mechanical equipment will be selected based on high SEER ratings and
efficiency.

Thank you very much for your kind consideration.

Warm Regards,

4

Michael McClung, , Leed, Principal
Shope Reno Wharton LLC

18 Marshall Street

Norwalk, Connecticut 06854

Ph: (203) 852-7250

Email: m.mcclung@srwol.com
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§60 HEATH ST.

N,
ROBERT L BERGER
12333/208
PL Bx. 137, PL. 308 LOT 1

{PRIVATE - 40 WIDE)

EXISTING ZONING DESIGNATION: "S—40"

283.89"

~—~FPROPOSED SUBDIVISION LINE
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PARCEL ID; 335-15-00
#20 LOWELL LN,
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VAGANT PARCEL 9 a ‘5 /
| | § H BULDABLE AREA| / #1425 wRen 57,
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| \ ‘ia /| 16778 so. Fr. o e
' / PLAN 307 OF li!;
‘ PARCEL IDx 337 2100
L — — _L/ 30 FRONT YARD SETBASK  _ __ __ __
| - £ X
r RS
[
., - 89.20° e STONE WA_L_I.l_\ r)101.54°
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OPEN SPACES
(% OF GROSS FLOOR AREA)

NAY
LOT SIZE[ FaR  [LoT wom | miNmuK sETBACK
use HEIGHT
MIN. (SF)| MaX. | MM (FT) |7ty PRONT | SIDE | REAR | LANDSC. USABLE
T-FAMILY DETACHED —
DWELLING NOT SUBJECT | 40,000 | o1s | 150 | 35 | 30 | 20 | so 10% 100%
TO SECTION .11 | |

JOWN OF BROOKLINE PLANNING BOARD
PLANNING BOARD ENDORSEMENT DOES NOT IMPLY CONFORMITY
WITH THE BROOKLINE ZONING BY—LAW

APPROVAL UNDER THE SUBDIVISION CONTROL LAW NOT REQUIRED.

DATE SIGNATURE

BROOKLINE

Brookline
Reservoir

LOCUS MAP N.T.S.
LEGEND;
f;on:ﬁ DONOI'_!}ETE CBDH(F)  CONCRETE BOUND DRILL HOLE FOUND
. GRAN P IRON PIPE FOUND
0"3" ACRHEAD MIRE sanngp) STONE BOUND NO DRILL FOUND
(TvP)  TYPIGAL
REFERENCE:

OWNER OF RECORD: n/f THE B0 HEATH STREET REALTY TRUST
28008/101 {2010) DEED
PARCEL ID: 337-1818 AND 337-2000

LOCUS AREA = 128,460 SQ. FT. OR 2.949 ACRES

ELAN REFERENCES

NORFOLK _COUNTY RFGISTRY OF DEEDS

FLAN 812 OF 1871
Pl 308 OF 1946

SURVEY NOTES:

1) FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED: MAY 9-10, 21 DECEMBER 27, 2018 AND JANUARY 2, AND 14, 2019,

2) SELECT SITE DETAIL ONLY SHOWN.

3) STREETLINES FOR HEATH AND WARREN STREETS ARE UNDEFINED.

4) THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS AND AGREEMENTS OF RECORD THAT
AN ACCURATE AND THOROUGH TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE. REFERENCE IS MADE TO ABUTTER RIGHTS
IN DEED 4778/531 (1971).

ELOOR ZONE;

THE PARCEL SHOWN HEREON IS SITUATED IN ZONE X, AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSDE THE 0.2%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN AS DETERMINED BY GRAPHIC SCALING OF THE FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP (FIRM) COMMUNITY PANEL 34 OF 430, MAP No. 25021C0034E EFFECTIVE DATE MULY 17, 2072,
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

THIS PLAN IS BASED ON AN ON-THE~-GROUND SURVEY AND PRESENTS THE FACTS AS FOUND AT THE
TME OF THE SURVEY.

THIS PLAN CONFORMS TO THE RULES AND RI
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

SCALE: 17 = 30
P e —
o 15 30 60
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DATE: [REV: 0
§-1384_01SD.DWG
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RESEARCH:
80 HEATH STREET AND D CLIFORD
489 WARREN STREET MICebiKG
SUBDIVISION WORKSHEET CALEULATION:
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BROOKLINE, MASSACHUSETTS o=
NORFOLK COUNTY CHECK:
PREPARED FOR: WAC, PLS.
LORING PROJ. MANAGER:
B. TALEB
PREPARED BY:
. DATE:
DGT Associates XKAPR-2019
J Sur\_’eym_g & s“_‘ﬁa'fm
4 Engineering ) gD me
L617.275.0541 |www.DGTassociates.|:om S N(;
B03 SUMMER STREET, 1ST FLOOR, BOSTON, MA 02127 10F1
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DGT Associates
Surveying &
Engineering

”/

Framingham

1071 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA 01701
508-879-0030

www.DGTassociates.com

LOCUS MAP N.T.S.
MAIN HOUSE MAIN HOUSE
FOLLOWING §5.30, ADJACENT ADJACENT TO
PARAGRAPH 3 TO WARREN ST LOWELL LANE
MEAN NATURAL GRADE 223.1 223.1
RECORD GRADE AT STREET 221.71 226.08
MEAN NATURAL GRADE OF
LOWEST ABUTTING LOT 22287 223.75
DISTANCE BETWEEN THE
BUILDING AND LOWEST 21.7 NA
ABUTTING LOT LINE
222,57+(21.7°0.25)+35 |  226.08+35:261.08

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT =263.00

ABUTTING LOT LINE

ALLOWANCE (ELEVATION) (PARAGRAPH 1.c.) (PARAGRAPH 1.a,)
PROPOSED FINISHED
FLOOR ELEVATION e2ns i
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 33.00" 33.00°
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT
ety 259.00 259.00
POOL BUILDING
FOLLOWING §5.30, CALCULATED FROM
PARAGRAPH 3 LOWELL LANE
MEAN NATURAL GRADE 230.9
RECORD GRADE AT STREET 226.08
MEAN NATURAL GRADE OF P
LOWEST ABUTTING LOT ¢
DISTANCE BETWEEN THE
BUILDING AND LOWEST 126.1

223,75+(126.1°0.25)435
=289.23
(PARAGRAPH 1.c.)

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
ALLOWANCE (ELEVATION)

PROPOSED FINISHED

FLOOR ELEVATION 23825
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 21.08"
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 248.33

(ELEVATION)

.30, PARAGRAPH 1.1,
HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE RECORD GRADE OF THE STREET
OPPOSITE THE MIDPOINT OF THE STREET FRONTAGE OF THE LOT, OR, IF A
CORNER LOT, OF THE STREET FRONTAGE HAVING THE LOWER GRADE.

§5.30, PARAGRAPH 1.b,

WHERE THE GRADE OF THE NATURAL GROUND CONTIGUOUS TO THE
BUILDING IS HIGHER THAN SAID RECORD GRADE, HEIGHT MAY BE
MEASURED FROM THE MEAN GRADE OF SAID NATURAL GRADE, EXCEPT IF
SAID MEAN GRADE IS HIGHER THAN THE MEAN NATURAL GRADE OF ANY
ABUTTING LOT AT THE LOT LINE.

§6.30, PARAGRAPH 1.¢.

WHERE THE MEAN GRADE OF THE NATURAL GROUND CONTIGUOUS TO
THE BUILDING IS HIGHER THAN EOTH THE RECORD GRADE OF THE
STREET AND THE MEAN NATURAL GRADE OF ANY ABUTTING LOT AT
THE LOT LINE, HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM A LEVEL NOT
EXCEEDING THE MEAN GRADE OF THE LOWEST OF ANY LOT BY MORE
THAN ONE-FOURTH OF THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE BUILDING AND
SAID ABUTTING LOT LINE.

£5.30, PARAGRAPH 3,
WHERE THE LOT FRONTS ON TWO STREETS, MAXIMUM HEIGHT SHALL

8E CALCULATED AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPHS 1. AND 2. OF THIS
SECTION, WHICHEVER IS APPROPRIATE, INTERPRETING "LOTS TO THE
REAR" AS LOTS ACROSS THE STREET. IN SUGH CASES, A LINE DRAWN
HALFWAY BETWEEN THE TWO STREETS WHICH THE LOT ADJOINS,
MAXIMUM HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE RECORD GRADE OF
EACH STREET SEPARATELY, AND THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT SO MEASURED
SHALL APPLY ON EACH SIDE TO THAT PORTION OF THE LOT WHICH
LIES BETWEEN THE LINE AND EACH STREET. MAXIMUM HEIGHT FOR
CORNER LOTYS SHALL BE CALCULATED AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPHS
1. AND 2, OF THIS SECTION.

REFERENCES:
NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF
DEEDS

BOOK: 36588
PABE: 417
RECORD OWNER: IAN LORING
AND ISABELLE LORING

NO.| APP| _ DATE DESCRIPTION

DATE:  JUNE 18, 2019

SCALE: 1" m20°

DRAFTED: CHECKED:

APPROVED:
THRFIS 8EC

G:\Corison SobT\25494\Owg\ 25494 -Eny WP.dwg
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| LOWELL LANE ,

L

LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE

223 \‘4___.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

DATE

BROOKLINE

e

A \
\a"”‘S M%l‘&i \‘_,
]

DGT Associates
Surveying &
¥4 Engineering

framin ham

LI 4 or

1071 Worcester Road
Framingham, MA 01701
508-879-0030

www.DGTassociates.com

LOCUS MAP N.T.S.

REQUIRED
LOT AREA 40,000 SF
BUILDINGS (GSF) 7,201 SF (MAX)
[ LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE 720 SF
USABLE OPEN SPACE (TOTAL) 7,201 SF
USABLE OPEN SPACE
OPEN SPACE PER §5.91.2.B.

§5.91 - MINIMUM USABLE OPEN B8PACE

1

WHERE A MINIMUM USABLE OPEN SPACE 18 REQUIRED IN ADDITION
TO LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE, THERE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN
EVERY LOT USED IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR DWELLING UNITS
INTENDED FOR FAMILY OCCUPANCY AN AREA OF USABLE OPEN
SPACE PROVIDED AT THE RATE SPECIFIED IN TABLE 5.01. THE
PERCENTAGE SPECIFIED IN TABLE 5.01 SHALL BE THE PERCENTAGE
OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OF ALL BUILDINGS ON THE LOT.IN §, 5C, T,
AND F DISTRICTS, A RESIDENTIAL USE WITH MORE DWELLING UNITS
THAN ARE PERMITTED AS OF RIGHT SHALL PROVIDE AS MUCH
USABLE OPEN SPACE AS REQUIRED FOR THE DWELLINGS
PERMITTED AS OF RIGHT IN THAT DISTRICT.

IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2.15, PARAGRAPH
3., OPEN SPACE SHALL BE DEEMED USABLE ONLY IF:

A. ATLEAST 756 PERCENT OF THE AREA HAS A GRADE OF LESS
THAN EIGHT PERCENT;

B. ATLEAST 76 PERCENT OF THE AREA I8 OPEN TO THE 8KY,
EXCEPT THAT ROOFED SPACE SEPARATED FROM OUTDOOR
UNROOFED OPEN SPACE BY DOORS AND WINDOWS
CONSTRUCTED OF TRANSPARENT MATERIAL WHICH CAN BE

OPENED IN GOOD WEATHER TQ THE EXTENT OF 40 PERCENT
OF INTERVENING WALL AREA MAY BE COUNTED TOWARD THE
25 PERCENT OF USABLE OPEN 8PACE NOT OPEN TO THE SKY
PROVIDED SUCH SPACE IS5 DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED FOR
RECREATIONAL USE;

EACH DIMENSION OF SUCH SPACE IS AT LEAST 15 FEET;

L4

. SUCH SPACE IS AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM THE FRONT LOT LINE
{F IT IS REQUIRED TO S8ERVE A MULTIPLE DWELLING; AND

E. IF SUCH SPACE IS ABOVE GROUND LEVEL ON A ROOF,
TERRACE, OR THE LIKE, AND i$ DEBIGNED AND MAINTAINED
FOR RECREATIONAL USE, IT MAY BE COUNTED UP TO §0
PERCENT OF THE USABLE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT,
PROVIDED THAT FOR EVERY TWO FERCENT COUNTED
TOWARD THAT REQUIREMENT AN ADDITIONAL ONE
PERCENT OF LANDSCAPED OPEN SPACE, BEYOND THAT
REQUIRED BY TABLE 6.01, SHALL BE PROVIDED AT GROUND
LEVEL.

.15 - “O” DEFINITIONS

OPEN SPACE, LANDSCAPED - THE PARTS OR PARTS OF A LOT AT
GROUND LEVEL DESIGNATED AND DEVELOPED FOR PLEASANT
APPEARANCE IN TREES, SHRUBS, GROUND COVERS AND GRASS,
INCLUDING OTHER LANDSCAPED ELEMENTS SUCH AS NATURAL
FEATURES OF THE SITE, WALKS AND TERRACES. SUCH SPACE MAY
NOT INGLUDE LOT AREA USED FOR PARKING, ACCESS DRIVES OR
OTHER HARD SURFACED AREAS, EXCEPT WALKS, AND TERRACES
AS NOTED ABOVE, DESIGNED AND INTENDED FOR NON-VEHICULAR
USE. SUCH HARD SURFACED WALKS AND TERRACES MAY NOT
EXCEED 30 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL REQUIRED LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE.

OPEN SPACE, USABLE - THE PART OR PARTS OF A LOT AND CERTAIN
ROOF OR TERRACE AREAS DESIGNED AND DEVELOPED FOR
OUTDOOR USE BY THE GCCUPANTS OF THE LOT FOR RECREATION
INCLUDING SWIMMING POOLS, TENNIS COURTS, OR SIMILAR
FACILITIES, FOR GARDENS, OR FOR HOUSEHOLD SERVICE
ACTIVITIES SUCH AS CLOTHES DRYING, AND NOT USED FOR
AUTOMOTIVE CIRCULATION OR PARKING. IN ADDITION TO THESE
REQUIREMENTS, OPEN SPACE SHALL BE DEEMED USABLE ONLY IF IT
SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 5,91,

PROVIDED

48,008 SF
7,196 SF
19,791 SF
16,671 SF
13,961 SF
2,710 SF

Gr\Carieon Jobe\ 25494\ Dwg\ 25494-Eng WP.dwg

REFERENCES:

NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF
DEEDS

NO. | APP| _ DATE DESCRIPTION

DATE:  JUNE 18, 2019

SCALE: 1w 20
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NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF
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PAGE: 417
RECORD OWNER: IAN LORING
AND ISABELLE LORING

NO. | APP|  DATE DESCRIPTION
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General Nates:

1. Eisting condions nd ic oo
o s eh ot S T oo
propared by DTG Associaes

jincoring; B03 Summer Street, 1¢:|
'E;A"OZIZ,?-'J: (AI7|”2W7'5.QSII
2, Existing condiiions supplemensed from date
‘collected by: Mcthow Cunei
Mgnl.lclllNhinSh-tsnnlm,MA
02180-Tek [617) 905.2246 ‘

,Duﬂun|

3. Trom amd currae condifons may difar from
o the gian, Gontracdor shal
ety s conditions in tha field prior o
‘and notily londscope deslgrer of
significant discrepancies.

4. Conctor sholl vy bocolcn of any existing
vl one services aud provide profecion during
comiucion. Contrackr shalldirecly coordinate
wilh DIG Safe. Untes i
consiuction shal be repaired o contrackor's
exponse,

% %Mumudnhndmw

o conditions
e e i,
i the drowings.

agencies, departmards, ufly componies or cthar
wuwwﬁwﬁa:bm ‘

7. Allwork chall be in inaccordanos with e
Masachusats Stole Building Code.

Ao epn: Store matrioh ondy inan
9. Do ol scala dvings.

10. Al ongles are asomed 1 be 90 degraes
unbess ctherwite iated, ‘

A1 bcnn Sirwat, Stonshom, MA 07185
L 17.905.2246 p | 617.321.4014 F
| REvisons:
|8 DATE: DESCRIPTION:
1 2018075 REVISION FOR SUBMESSION

SCALE; V= 200"

DATE: 2019.06-18
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Geraral Notes:
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NOTE: DO NOT STORE ANY
CARS, MACHINERY OR

MAT WITHIN THE
FENCED AREA

WHEN APPLICABLE,

i
DEMOUTION TQ PERFORM ANY
RECOMMENDED TREATMENTS

ON SPECIMEN TREES TO
REMAIN

7~ # (MIN.) CHAIN LINK FENCE;

HAND EXCAVATE WITHIN
PROTECTION ZOKE ; FENCE
REMOVAL ONLY UPON
APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT

\_Tree Protection Fence
Scale: NTS

38" CLUSTER

N 114
»

o ——

.

[
8,
3

’

T

— PROPOSED POOL FOOTPRINT

t
I
|

!
~—————EXTENT OF PROPOSED
B ARCHITECTURE, TYP.

= -EE

EXJSTING TREE

.
t

{
!
|
I
i

-4
¢
i
!
1
i
]
]
|

I

.
2
=)
~
’

.

. .
. s
H
Py

N 7Lr

PPN
&2’ HEMLDG!
< n
N

’

TO8E REMOVED, Tve

TREE PROTECTION FENCE, TYP.

—_

BRMAN_
—_—

T W— 12%warg,

p—

Loring Residence

o
Enginasring; BO3 Siree, 1t Foae, Boston
WA 02127 -Tak: 617] 275,054 |
2. Exditing condions. dat

axpenasr.

5. Contractor shal conioctand inform lient ond

designes i any valorsesn condilions
which may ofecttha tojended design as set forth
in the deerwings,

. Gontracor shalsacue any vecessary pets
e hdmwm:”wmqkd“
agancies, deparynents, componi

memm.ﬂnﬁ:ﬂ,m

7. AR work sholl be in in accorshoncs with the.
Mezsochusetts Siabe Buikling Code.
Lot ol
Remare bom b site of excass maserials, soil,
mwm Sioes madericls only [n an
2. Do aot scale drawings.

10, Al ongles are assuned %o be 90 degroes.
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